
Date Time Events

Saturday, June 7, 2025 10:00am-1:00pm Rod & Tackle Giveaway/Fishing Derby - Phoenix Pond, Lock St.

Friday, June 27, 2025 6:00pm - 10:00pm Fireworks - Food and music at Bridge House - Jim's Apartment 

Friday, June 27, 2025 4:00pm - 8:00pm St. Stephen’s Strawberry Festival

Monday, June 30, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Double Chase

Friday, July 4, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm No Concert
Monday, July 7, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm The Strangers

Friday, July 11, 2025 6:30pm - 8:30pm Jim & Friends

Monday, July 14, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm The Monterays

Friday, July 18, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Mystyk Groove Machine

Monday, July 21, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Phoenix Community Band

Friday, July 25, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Keith Renfrew & Ryan Hendry

Monday, July 28, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Jim's Apartment

Friday, August 1, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Stone River Band

Saturday, August 2, 2025 8:00am - 4:00pm Community Garage Sale

Monday, August 4, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Rhythm N' Shoes

Friday, August 8, 2025 6:00pm - 8:00pm Vote for Pete

Monday, August 11, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm Terry & Joe Acoustic Show

Friday, August 15, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm Double Chase

Monday, August 18, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm The Party Nuts

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 7:00pm Floating River Circus - Henley Park

Friday, August 22, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm McArdell & Westers

Monday, August 25, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm TBA
Friday, August 29, 2025 5:30pm - 7:30pm Keith Renfrew & Ryan Hendry

Thursday, September 11, 2025 6:30pm 911 Vigil 

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Locktoberfest

Summer Events 


